## 504100843 11/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4147512

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TRUECONTEXT COP	RPORATION		11/15/2016	
	DATA			
Name:		FORMS INC.		
Street Address:	2500 SOI	ANDT ROAD, SUITE 250		
City:	OTTAWA	, ON		
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	K2K 3G5			
Property Typ		Number	_	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 11			
Patent Number:		8799242		
Patent Number:		9471611		
Application Number:		265481	_	
Patent Number:		74504	_	
Patent Number:		9113282		
Application Number		14796311		
Application Number		01000	_	
Patent Number:		01966	_	
Application Number		188249	_	
Application Number		522692	_	
Application Number	: 15	179299		
CORRESPONDENCE	Ξ DATA			
Fax Number:		12)977-4405		
	l be sent to the	he e-mail address first; if that is u		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email:	-	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> vera@nixonpeabody.com	ent via US Mail.	
	CI			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256075-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN G. RUDISILL
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen G. Rudisill/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016
<b>Total Attachments: 3</b> source=256075 Assignment#page1.tif source=256075 Assignment#page2.tif source=256075 Assignment#page3.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRUECONTEXT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 2500 Solandt Road, Suite 250, Ottawa, ON Canada K2K 3G5 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as the inventions disclosed in such patents and patent applications; and

WHEREAS, PRONTOFORMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 2500 Solandt Road, Suite 250, Ottawa, ON Canada K2K 3G5 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and all patents that may be granted therefrom, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-inpart and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents issued from said applications to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the right to file applications and obtain patents for all inventions described in said patents and patent applications identified in **Exhibit A**, in its own name, throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to claim priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of TRUECONTEXT CORPORATION,

this <u>15</u> day of <del>September</del>, 2016. **November** 

K	$\overline{)}$	A	ſ
A	L	Ħ	/
4	×300	4	6

Name:	Alvaro Pombo
Title:	CEO

Signed, sealed and delivered for and on behalf of **PRONTOFORMS INC.**, this <u>15</u>

day o<del>f September</del>, 2016. **November** 

ela

Name: David Croucher

Title: <u>CFO</u>

Page 2 of 2

## EXHIBIT A

	Section 1		Filing Date	Tialo
Legal file #	elolululu.	A SIGNED INVOL	Finng Dane	
ALICOT		10/061 704	10/0/2004	Distributed Scalable Policy Based Content
4USPT	US	10/961,784	10/8/2004	Management
4112.04				Distributed Scalable Policy Based Content
4USC1	US	14/313,144	6/24/2014	Management
				Distributed Scalable Policy Based Content
4USC2	US	15/265,481	9/14/2016	Management
5USPT	US	11/335,898	1/19/2006	Policy-Driven Mobile Forms Applications
5EPPT	EP	EP20060701663	1/18/2006	Policy-Driven Mobile Forms Applications
6USPX	US	12/522,686	7/9/2009	Mobile Core Client Architecture
6USC1	US	14/796,311	7/10/2015	Mobile Core Client Architecture
6EPPT	EP	EP20080702219	1/11/2008	Mobile Core Client Architecture
				Method and System for Customizing a Mobile
7USPX	US	12/522,687	1/11/2008	Application Using a Web-Based Interface
				Method and System for Customizing a Mobile
7EPPT	EP	EP20080702233	1/11/2008	Application Using a Web-Based Interface
		· ·		
				Methods and System for Orchestrating Services
8USPX	US	12/522,688	7/9/2009	and Data Sharing on Mobile Devices
				Methods and System for Orchestrating Services
8USC1	US	15/188,249	6/21/2016	and Data Sharing on Mobile Devices
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				Methods and System for Orchestrating Services
8EPPT	EP	EP20080702216	1/11/2008	and Data Sharing on Mobile Devices
·····				Method and System for Real Time Records
9USPX	US	12/522,692	7/9/2009	From Aggregated Mobile Data
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			Method and System for Real Time Records
9EPPT	EP	EP20080702220	1/11/2008	From Aggregated Mobile Data
15USPT	US	15/179,299	6/10/2016	Flexible Online Form Display
		, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -, -,		